



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench  
Sr.No:-66  
[3579]

**WP(PIL) NO: 202 of 2025**

Madasani Balaji

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Bhargav Thimmaraju

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Bolla Venkata Rama Rao, SC for  
APPCB – R4 & R5

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL  
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 and 5 prays for some time to seek instructions whether steps as are detailed in order dated 27.12.2025, passed by Joint Chief Environmental Engineer have been acted upon or not. If not, the reasons thereof be given.

At request, adjourned to 15.07.2026.

**LISA GILL, CJ.**

**NINALA JAYASURYA, J.**

SSN