

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI****Bench
Sr.No:-30
[3584]****WP(PIL) NO: 202 of 2025**

Madasani Balaji

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr. Bhargav Thimmaraju

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Animal Husbandary, Ms. Grandhi
Priyanka, GP for Revenue,
GP for Forests, GP for Medical Health & FW,
GP for General Administration,
Mr. Bolla Venkata Rama Rao SC For APPCB,
Mr. Mattegunta Sudhir, Standing Counsel For
Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps, Gram Panchayats**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 15th July, 2026.****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for time to go through the action taken report dated 13.07.2026 and address arguments.

Learned counsel for respondents to look into the memo filed by petitioner on 14.07.2026 and take necessary steps, if any, as may be necessary.

At request, adjourned to 14.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.**

SSN